Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Agent		11/20/2007	Unknown:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynojet Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	2191 Mendenhall Drive, Suite 105-106	
City:	North Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1614772	DYNOJET
Registration Number:	2008258	DYNOJET
Registration Number:	2171725	THUNDERSLIDE
Registration Number:	2225763	1 DYNO1JET RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2225771	1 DYNOJET RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2225787	1 DYNOJET
Registration Number:	2308928	SLEDYNO
Serial Number:	75573375	SCORPION
Registration Number:	2655411	POWER COMMANDER
Registration Number:	2736636	REV MASTER
Registration Number:	2628395	DYNOJET TUNING LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0343

900092482

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Email: gdurham@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham
Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/
Date:	11/20/2007

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 2:

source=(T-Release)(Dynojet)#page1.tif source=(T-Release)(Dynojet)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0344

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 20 day of November, 2007, by

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS

FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., AS AGENT ("Merrill") in favor of DYNOJET

RESEARCH, INC. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Merrill hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 6,

2004, made by Company in favor of Merrill.

Merrill consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Merrill's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF

MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL

SERVICES INC., AS AGENI

Name:

Title:

1164043v1 11/13/2007 10:07:24 AM

5125,070

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION or APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE
Dynojet	1614772	09/25/90
Dynojet	2008258	10/15/96
Thunderslide	2171725	07/07/98
1 Dynojet Research	2225763	02/23/99
1 Dynojet Research	2225771	02/23/99
1 Dynojet	2225787	02/23/99
Sledyno	2308928	01/18/00
Scorpion	75/573375	10/19/98
Power Commander	2655411	12/03/02
Rev Master	2736636	07/15/03
Dynojet Tuning Link	2628395	10/01/02

RECORDED: 11/20/2007